Agreement # 5919 - Amendment # A2 Legistar # 22-1440

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 08/24/2022 Need Date: 09/01/2022
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: Health and Human Services Agency Name: Center for Common Concerns (Homebase)
Dept. Contact:  Lisa Konyecsni Address: 870 Market St., Ste 1288
Phone: 6901 San Francisco, CA 94102
Kimberly McAdams, Digitally signed by Kimberly o
Department Agency Chief Fiscal g%/z:?ms, Agency Chief Fiscal Phone-
Head Slgnatu re. Officer Date: 2022.08.29 17:13:36 -07'00'
Kimberly McAdams Org Code: 5210113, 5210114, 5210116
Agency Chief Fiscal Officer Project String

(if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Health and Human Services Agency - Homeless and Housing

Service Requested: Legal review
Description: Amendment extends the term, increases the NTE, updates the rates and scope, and updates standard articles

Contract Term: 9/01/21 - 9/30/23 (prior term date 9/30/22) Contract Value: $550,000 (increase of $300K)

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's)
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 09/01/2022 By: Paula Frantz iz,
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!

HR APPROVAL:
Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: v No:

Digitally signed by Sera Salmanyan

Compliance verified by: Sera Salmanyan c;e:5502 to104s 700

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL.: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant fundlng contracts)
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 09/02/2022 By: Michael Andersen stziziis
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).

Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

PLEASE EMAIL FOR PICK-UP hhsa-contracts@edcgov.us Thank you!
22-1440 A lof1





